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Disclaimer

This presentation has been prepared by PT ABM Investama Tbk (“ABMM” or the "Company") solely for general information.

By attending the meeting where the presentation is made, or by reading the presentation slides, you acknowledge and agree

to the limitations and notifications as stated herein. This presentation is for informational purposes only and does not

constitute and should not be construed as, an offer to sell or issue, or invitation to purchase or subscribe for or the solicitation

of an offer to buy, acquire or subscribe for, any securities of the Company or any of its subsidiaries, joint ventures or affiliates

in any jurisdiction or an inducement to enter into investment activity. We disclaim any responsibility or liability whatsoever

arising which may be brought or suffered by any person as a result of acting in reliance upon the whole or any part of the

contents of this report and neither PT ABM Investama Tbk and/or its affiliated companies and/or their respective Management

Boards and employees accepts liability for any errors, omissions, negligent or otherwise, in this presentation and any

inaccuracy here in or omission here from which might otherwise arise. You will be solely responsible for your own

assessment of the market and the market position of the Company and that you will conduct your own analysis and be solely

responsible for forming your own view of the potential future performance of the Company’s business.



Company Profile
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PT Tiara Marga Trakindo
(“TMT”) Group

Valle Verde Pte Ltd Public

PT Andara Candria 
Energi

56% 21%

100%

99%

99%

Hamami Family

100% 100%

23%

PT Nagata Dinamika

PT Tunas Inti Abadi
(“TIA“)

PT Media Djaya
Bersama (“MDB“)

PT Mifa Bersaudara 
(“MIFA“)

PT Bara Energi 
Lestari (“BEL“)

PT Alfa Trans Raya 
(“ATR“)

PT Baruna Dirga 
Dharma (“BDD“)

PT Pelabuhan Buana 
Reja (“PBR“)

100% 100% 100% 100 % 100%

100%

70%

100%

100%

100%

100 %

100 %

PT Dianta Daya 
Embara (“DDE“)

100 %

Organization Structure

100%

PT Agata Nugraha 
Nastari (“ANN“)
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3 IUPs

2 Provinces

Reswara

Mining Concession Sites

18 Locations

7 Provinces

PWP

Fuel Distribution Location

41 Locations

21 Provinces

CKB Logistics

Integrated Logistic Offices

8 Sites

5 Provinces

CK

Contract Mining Project Sites

13 Sites

11 Provinces

SSB

Engineering Services Workshop

CKBCK PWPSSBRESWARA

JAWA TENGAH

JAWA TIMUR

BANTEN

DKI

JAKARTA

ACEH

SUMATERA

UTARA

RIAU

BENGKULU

SUMATERA

BARAT

JAMBI

SUMATERA

SELATAN

BALI NTB

SULAWESI 

SELATAN

KALIMANTAN

SELATAN

KALIMANTAN

TENGAH

KALIMANTAN

BARAT

KALIMANTAN

TIMUR

SULAWESI 

UTARA

SOROWAKO

MALUKU

PAPUA

KEPULAUAN RIAU

ABM Resources and Capabilities

Provinces (> 60% of the total)

7,883

21

employees



Open Cut Mining

One-stop End-to-End Integrated Mining Solutions

ABM is an integrated energy resource, 

service, and logistics player with an 

integrated supply chain enabling high 

operating efficiencies 
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Revenue(1) (USDmn)

Key Financials

Notes: (1) Data represented for each segment is before elimination, with the overall revenues shown at the top of each chart after elimination; (2) Revenue breakdown before elimination

Revenue(2) Breakdown for 2020

Revenue(2) Breakdown for 1Q2021

Revenue:

USD834mn

Revenue:

USD283mn

Open Cut Mining
31%

Contract Mining Services
37%

Integrated Logistics
15%

Engineering Services and 
Manufacturing

7%

Fuel and Lubricant Supply
10%

321,5 
292,6 

257,2 

83,2 
111,7 

342,9 

228,5 304,4 

64,8 

90,9 

118,6 

137,8 

128,9 

36,9 

35,0 

61,3 

77,3 
58,9 

15,9 

15,4 

49,6 

0.2 

0.2 

58,0 

74,2 
84,4 

22,7 

29,4 

773,1 

592.4 
606,4 

160,9 

210,9 

2018A 2019A 2020A 1Q20 1Q21

Fuel & Lubricant Supply Power Solutions

Engineering Services & Manufacturing Integrated Logistics

Contract Mining Services Open Cut Mining

Open Cut Mining
40%

Contract Mining Services
32%

Integrated Logistics
13%

Engineering Services and 
Manufacturing

5%

Fuel and Lubricant Supply
10%



Industry Overview
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Strong Recent Coal Price Recovery and Favorable Outlook (1/2)

✓ Robust recovery on coal outlook supported by strong demand across the market

Source: Wood Mackenzie April 2021 STO (2018-2022), H2 2020 LTO (2024-2027), 2023 is an average of 2022 and 2024. Note: FOB Indonesia Eco Coal @ 4,200 kcal/kg GAR is equivalent to the ICI-4 index and FOB Indonesia very low kcal @ 3,400 kcal/kg GAR is equivalent to the ICI-5 index.

Recent Coal Price Recovery and Favorable Outlook

44

35 29

45
41

37
33 35 35 35

63

51

43

67
61

56
51 53 53 53

27
22

19

25 24 24 24 25 25 25

111

100

75

91
87 85

82 83 83 83

2018A 2019A 2020A 2021E 2022E 2023E 2024E 2025E 2026E 2027E

FOB Indonesia EcoCoal @ 4,200 kcal/kg GAR FOB Indonesia EnviroCoal @ 5,000 kcal/kg GAR

FOB Indonesia Coal @ 3,400 kcal/kg GAR FOB Newcastle @ 6,322 kcal/kg GAR, JPU contract

Forecast(USD/Mt, real)

 A surge in prices at the end of 2020 

occurred due to demand recovery

 This followed progress on vaccines and 

colder than expected weather across the 

Northern Hemisphere

 In early 2021 prices rose significantly, 

supported by supply constraints in 

Australia and Indonesia

 China’s ban on Australian coal is 

expected to continue through 2022
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Forecast(Mn Mt)
 India is expected to overtake China as 

the largest demand center for seaborne 

thermal coal in 2023

 Wood Mackenzie expects seaborne 

imports to rise from 933 mt in 2020 to 

988 mt in 2025

 Supply and demand are expected to be 

in balance

 Strong seaborne markets will be 

supported by rising demand from 

countries / regions including India and 

South-East Asia

 Cost competitiveness of coal as an 

energy source is expected to continue 

with new coal-fired capacity growth in 

Asia

 Indonesian domestic coal demand 

expected to grow from new power 

generation capacity commissioned to 

meet demand

% of Demand

China 20% 20% 20% 20% 18% 18% 18% 18% 17% 17%

India 17% 18% 17% 18% 18% 18% 18% 18% 19% 19%

Balanced Seaborne Supply / Demand Outlook with Recovery in Global Demand

(3) (15) 1 1 - - - - -(1)Net Difference 

Source: Wood Mackenzie April 2021 STO (2018-2022), H2 2020 LTO (2024-2027), 2023 is an average of 2022 and 2024. Note: FOB Indonesia Eco Coal @ 4,200 kcal/kg GAR is equivalent to the ICI-4 index and FOB Indonesia very low kcal @ 3,400 kcal/kg GAR is equivalent to the ICI-5 index.

Strong Recent Coal Price Recovery and Favorable Outlook (2/2)

Supported by Strong Growth in Indonesian Domestic Demand

(Mn Mt)

Indonesian Domestic Demand

121
138

156
172

183
194

203
211 218

230

2018 2019 2020 2021E 2022E 2023E 2024E 2025E 2026E 2027E

997 

1.019 

933 

964 

992 1.000 1.000 
988 

978 973 

1.000 

1.034 

932 

963 

992 
1.000 1.000 

988 
979 973 

2018 2019 2020 2021E 2022E 2023E 2024E 2025E 2026E 2027E

Demand

Supply



Operational & Financial 

Results
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Key Operational and Financial Performance Highlights

592,4 606,4

160,9
210,9

2019 2020 1Q20 1Q21

Revenue

Operational Results

Financial Results (USDmn)

 Revenues increased by c.2% on the back of increased contributions 

from contract mining services

 Open cut mining’s contribution declined to c.40% (FY19: c.50%) on 

the back of lower coal prices globally, as opposed to sales volumes

EBITDA

 Overall EBITDA margins increased to 22.8% in FY20 (FY19: 19.0%) 

despite the challenging commodity price environment 

 Result of several cost saving initiatives implemented across the 

various business units (i.e. TIA’s initiatives with CK)

112,7

138,3

35,2

77,2

2019 2020 1Q20 1Q21

116,1

175,9

37,1
53,5

2019 2020 1Q20 1Q21

95,5

139,7

27,9
42,5

2019 2020 1Q20 1Q21

Coal Sales Volume (Mn Mt) OB Removal (Mn Bcm) Fuel Sales Volume (Mn Ltr)

 2020 sales remained largely in line with 2019, with declines from 

TIA offset by a production ramp-up at MIFA-BEL

 Increase primarily driven by new contracts at the end of 2019 and 

early 2020, as well as MHU production ramp-up 

 Increase in fuel sales volume driven by increase in CK production

 As of December 2020, PWP sold more than 55% of its fuel to CK

11,8 11,6

3,4 4,0

2019 2020 1Q20 1Q21

Cash Balance

 FY20 ending cash increase to USD109mn as a result of increased 

cash from operating activities and reduced capital expenditure

101,9

109,2
117,3

2019 2020 1Q21
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Average Strip Ratio (x)(1) Average Cash Cost (USD/ton)(2)

Coal Production (Mn Mt) Average Selling Price (USD/ton)

4,6

4,0

3,4

1,0 1,1

2018 2019 2020 1Q20 1Q21

40,8

33,7

28,9

34,0
36,0

2018 2019 2020 1Q20 1Q21

7,0 7,1

6,3 6,5

5,3

2018 2019 2020 1Q20 1Q21

30,1 30,4

24,3

29,5

20,2

2018 2019 2020 1Q20 1Q21

Note: (1) Strip ratio is the number of bank cubic meters of overburden needing removal to access one ton of coal; (2) Average cash cost is calculated as total production costs, including mining, royalties, barging and coal processing but excluding depreciation and amortization, divided by sales volumes for the periods presented

Historical TIA Operation Performance
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Average Strip Ratio (x)(1) Average Cash Cost (USD/ton)(2)

Coal Production (Mn Mt) Average Selling Price (USD/ton)

4,9

7,1

7,9

2,1 2,1

2018 2019 2020 1Q20 1Q21

24,9

20,2 19,4
21,4

25,0

2018 2019 2020 1Q20 1Q21

2,2 2,2

2,6 2,5

3,1

2018 2019 2020 1Q20 1Q21

16,0

16,7

15,8

16,4

16,9

2018 2019 2020 1Q20 1Q21

Note: (1) Strip ratio is the number of bank cubic meters of overburden needing removal to access one ton of coal; (2) Average cash cost is calculated as total production costs, including mining, royalties, barging and coal processing but excluding depreciation and amortization, divided by sales volumes for the periods presented

Historical MIFA Operation Performance
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140,4

95,5

139,7

27,9

42,5

2018 2019 2020 1Q20 1Q21

Overburden Removal (Mn Bcm)

20,0
18,6

27,6

5,9

7,4

2018 2019 2020 1Q20 1Q21

Coal Production (Mn Mt)

Historical CK Operational Performance
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Note: (1) Capital expenditure is calculated as cash used for: payments of payables related to the acquisition of fixed assets, acquisitions of fixed assets, expenditures for mining exploration and development costs, additions to advances for purchase of fixed assets

31,8 

46,3 

68,8 

2018 2019 2020

135,8

60,1

132,3

37.1
48,1

2018 2019 2020 1Q20 1Q21

Capital Expenditure(1) (USDmn)Net Cash from Operations (USDmn)

Summary Financial Metrics (1/2)

EBITDA / Finance Charge (x)

4,1

3,1 3,2

4,0

 -

 1,0

 2,0

 3,0

 4,0

 5,0

 6,0

 7,0

 8,0

2018 2019 2020 1Q21

EBITDA / Finance Charge (x)

EBITDA (USDmn) and EBITDA Margin (%)

189,3

112,7

138,3

35,2

77,2
24,5%

19,0%
22,8%

21,9%

36,6%

0,0%

10,0%

20,0%

30,0%

40,0%

50,0%

 -

 50,0

 100,0

 150,0

 200,0

2018 2019 2020 1Q20 1Q21

EBITDA EBITDA Margin
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Summary Financial Metrics (2/2)

361,6
390,3

425,4
436,3

492.8

217,6 

288,4 
316,2 327,5 

375.5

 -

 100,0

 200,0

 300,0

 400,0

 500,0

 600,0

2018 2019 2020 1Q20 1Q21

Total Debt Net Debt

Total Debt and Net Debt (USDmn)

1,9

3,5

3,1

2,7

1,1 

2,6 

2,3 
2,1 

 -

 1,0

 2,0

 3,0

 4,0

 5,0

2018 2019 2020 1Q21

Debt to EBITDA Net Debt to EBITDA

Debt and Net Debt to EBITDA (x)



Thank You


